

GAHC010265132024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6985/2024

AJOY KR. CHOUDHURY
S/O- LATE KRISHNA KANTA CHOUDHURY, RESIDENT OF CHANDANPUR
WARD NO. 8, BARPETA ROAD, DISTRICT- BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 781315

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR
MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:BARPETA ROAD MUNICIPAL BOARD
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
BARPETA ROAD DIST.- BARPETA (ASSAM)
PIN- 781315

4:EXECUTIVE OFFICER
BARPETA ROAD MUNICIPAL BOARD
DIST.- BARPETA (ASSAM)
PIN- 78131

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S SARMA, MS B DEVI,MR G GOSWAMI

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

01.04.2026

Heard Mr. G. Goswami, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Service upon the respondent no. 3 is completed.

List this matter after 4 (four) weeks.

On request, list this matter on 13.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant